Following a combined 390-basis-point
vacancy elevation over the preceding
two years, the rate will continue
to increase in 2021. The upward
trajectory should ease, however, as
demand picks up. Availability will end
the year at 17.3 percent.

Elevated vacancy could stunt rent
growth this year; however, the arrival
of new space at the upper end of
the price spectrum will help offset
downward pressure to the marketwide
average. The mean asking rent climbs
to $22.65 per square foot.

EMPLOYMENT:
Fort Lauderdale is expected to recover
about one-third of the positions lost in
2020 as the metro job total expands by
2.7 percent this year. The headcount
for traditional office-using sectors will
rise by 4,500 spots, equating to 2.0
percent annual growth.

will be created

will be completed

increase in vacancy

in asking rent

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.

JOBS
22,000

1,000,000
 SQ. FT.

50
BASIS POINT

0.5%
INCREASE

Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(M
ill

io
ns

)

Completions Vacancy Rate

A
ve

ra
ge

 A
sk

in
g

R
en

t p
er

 S
q.

 F
t.

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

A
ve

ra
ge

 P
ri

ce
 p

er
 S

qu
ar

e
F

oo
t

V
acancy R

ate

-2

-1

0

1

2

21*20191817
10%

12%

14%

16%

18%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y
-O

-Y
 P

ercent C
hange

$19

$20

$21

$22

$23

21*20191817
0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

A
verage C

ap R
ate

$180

$200

$220

$240

$260

2120191817
4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

Employment Trends

Y
-O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

21*20191817

4Q/21

MARKET REPORT
OFFICE
Fort Lauderdale Metro Area

* Forecast  Through 2Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 Vacancy rose an additional 20 basis points in the first half of this year
after the rate jumped 170 basis points during the final six months of
2020. In June 2021, availability stood at 17.0 percent.

•	 Roughly 1.4 million square feet of Class A space became vacant over the
past year as the rate shot up 580 basis points to 26.4 percent.

•	 Completions over the past year ended in June nearly tripled the volume
of additions recorded in the prior period. The suburbs were the recipi-
ents of about two-thirds of the new space at 741,000 square feet.